This website is intended to share general information about The American Legion and American Legion Auxiliary, our own local Post 18 and Unit 18, educate members and the public about volunteer opportunities and calendar items and events for our local Post 18 and Unit 18 and news and information shared by other veteran-friendly persons and organizations.

Status

American Legion Post 18-Portsmouth, RI (Legion Home, Inc.) is a 501 (c) (3) non-profit organization incorporated in the state of Rhode Island. This Web site is offered to the user conditioned on acceptance by the user ("User") without modification of the terms, conditions, and notices contained herein. By accessing and using this Web site, the User is deemed to have agreed to all such terms, conditions, and notices.

Notice of Registered Trademarks and Service Marks

All contents of this Web site are owned by Legion Home, Inc. and/or its suppliers, clients or original copyright holders whose material is being used with permission and is acknowledged as such where used, PO Box 307, Portsmouth, RI 02871 U.S.A. All rights reserved.

This Web site is for the User's personal, non-commercial use. User may not modify, copy, distribute, transmit, display, perform, reproduce, publish, license, create derivative works from, transfer, or sell any information, software, products or services obtained from this Web site. This website contains registered trademarks or service marks of The American Legion, American Legion Auxiliary and/or Sons of the American Legion and have been used here with permission. Other product and company names mentioned herein may be the trademarks of their respective owners.

User Responsibilities

User agrees to be financially responsible for all use of this Web site (as well as for use of User's account by others, including without limitation minors living with User). User agrees not to assign, transfer or sublicense User's rights pursuant to this agreement. User may allow other members of User's household to use this Web site under User's name or account, provided that User hereby agrees to pay all charges that they incur and to be responsible for all other aspects of their usage. User agrees to supervise all usage by minors of this Web site under User's name or account.

Security

Whilst Legion Home, Inc. will take reasonable precautions to ensure data security it is unable to guarantee that information submitted (including but not limited to: names, addresses, credit card numbers, demographic information) using shopping cart tools, forms, "cookies", eMail, facsimilie transmission or any other means will remain secure from third parties. In choosing to use contact methods available via this website the user assumes sole risk for the consequences of such communication.

Copyright of Images

Images are sourced from a variety of locations, but mainly from the webmaster. Legion Home, Inc. believes it has permission, from the original copyright holder, to reproduce them on this web site in return for a simple credit. The copyright of the image remains reserved by the original holder. If a copyright holder believes an image has been incorrectly used please contact the Service Contact listed below.

Liability Disclaimer

The information, software, products, and services published on this web site may include inaccuracies or typographical errors. Changes are periodically added to the information herein. Legion Home, Inc. and/or its suppliers may make improvements and/or changes in this web site at any time. Legion Home, Inc. and/or its suppliers make no representations about the suitability of the information, software, products, and services contained on this web site for any purpose. All such information, software, products, and services are provided "as is" without warranty of any kind. Legion Home, Inc. and/or its suppliers hereby disclaim all warranties and conditions with regard to this information, software, products, and services, including all implied warranties and conditions of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, title and non-infringement. In no event shall Legion Home, Inc. and/or its suppliers be liable for any direct, indirect, punitive, incidental, special or consequential

damages arising out of or in any way connected with the use of this web site or with the delay or inability to use this web site, or for any information, software, products, and services obtained through this web site, or otherwise arising out of the use of this web site, whether based on contract, tort, strict liability or otherwise, even if Legion Home, Inc. and/or any of its suppliers has been advised of the possibility of damages. Because some states/jurisdictions do not allow the exclusion or limitation of liability for consequential or incidental damages, the above limitation may not apply to you.

Links To Third Parties' Web Sites

This Web site may contain links and pointers to Internet sites maintained by third parties. Legion Home, Inc. does not operate or control in any respect any information, products or services on such third-party sites. Third party links and pointers are included solely for the convenience of users, and do not constitute any endorsement by Legion Home, Inc. or its clients and/or its suppliers. User assumes sole responsibility for use of third party links and pointers.

Software Available On This Web Site

Please note that all Software, including without limitation all HTML code, Java, JavaScript, VBScript, Perl, C and Active X controls contained in this Web site are protected by copyright laws and international treaty provisions. Any reproduction or redistribution of the Software is expressly prohibited by law, and may result in severe civil and criminal penalties. Violators will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible.

Indemnity

As a condition of use of this Web site, the User agrees to indemnify Legion Home, Inc. and its suppliers from and against any and all liabilities, expenses (including attorneys' fees) and damages arising out of claims resulting from User's use of this Web site, including without limitation any claims alleging facts that if true would constitute a breach by User of these terms and conditions.

Service Contact

American Legion Post 18

Legion Home, Inc.

PO Box 307

Newport, RI 02840

United States of America

eMail: ripost18legion@aol.com

Modification Of These Terms And Conditions

Legion Home, Inc. reserves the right to change this Agreement at any time by revising the terms and conditions herein. User is responsible for regularly reviewing these terms and conditions. Continued use of this Web site following any such changes shall constitute the User's acceptance of such changes.

General

Legion Home, Inc. reserves the right to make any and all changes to this Web site at its sole discretion without notice to the User. Legion Home, Inc. reserves the right to deny access to this Web site to anyone at anytime. This Agreement shall be deemed to include all other notices, policies, disclaimers, and other terms contained in this Web site; provided, however, that in the event of a conflict between such other terms and the terms of this Agreement, the terms of this Agreement shall control. This Agreement is governed by the laws of the State of Rhode Island, U.S.A. User consents to the exclusive jurisdiction and venue of courts in Newport County, Rhode Island, U.S.A. in all disputes arising out of or relating to the use of this Web site. Use of this Web site is unauthorized in any jurisdiction that does not give effect to all provisions of these terms and conditions, including without limitation this paragraph.

Any rights not expressly granted herein are reserved.